
 
 

 
Cecilia Valley Elementary 

 

 

 

 
 

Construction Update 
October 10, 2016 

 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,510,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,513,765.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 01)  
 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion:  September 1, 2017 
 Final Completion:  October 1, 2017 
 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates  
 Substantial Completion:  September 14, 2017 (Revised by Change Order No. 2) 
 Final Completion:  October 14, 2017 (Revised by Change Order No. 2) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
Change Order Summary 

Change Order   Amount   Status   Rvsd. Contract Amount 

Change Order No. 01  $3,765.00  BOE Approved              $15,513,765.00 

Change Order No. 02         $0.00**  September Agenda $15,513,765.00 

 
** Change Order No. 02 is to modify the project schedule for weather delays (13 days). 
 
Summary 
 

The next progress meeting is scheduled for Thursday, October 13, 2016.  Sherman Carter 
Barnhart will be present at the October board meeting to update the Hardin County Board of 
Education on the project progress. 

 
 
Progress Photos 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Photo 1:  View from highway.  ICF (Insulated Concrete Forms) continues at first floor. 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Photo 2:  View of construction from the main entry. 
 
 

 

 
 

Photo 3:  ICF walls now reach the second floor height at the west classroom wing. 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Photo 4:  ICF continue at the gymnasium and cafeteria.  Masony (CMU) walls have been laid to service 
platform elevation. 

 
 
 

 
 

Photo 5:  ICF exterior walls continue at the Media Center 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 

Photo 6:  Concrete slab has been placed (foreground).  Vapor barrier and slab reinforcement have been 
placed (beyond) at Gymnasium. 

 
 
 

 
 

Photo 7:  Below slab electrical and plumbing work is complete at the east classroom wing.  Concrete 
slabs have been placed and hollow metal frames are being set in preparation of commencing ICF corridor 

walls. 



 
 

 
 

 
 

Photo 8:  Geothermal wells are underway.  Two (2) drill rigs are presently on site. 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Photo 9:  Project sign has been located at the entrace to the site to identify the project. 
 
 


